Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1
TEL：0374-3321607 http://www.xjca.com
CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device
1，OVERVIEW
CAKJ-XHB separate micro computer central signal alarm device is a centralized management device that designed
for Power station and Transformer substation signal system. The device that extensively used in electric,
petrochemical, chemical industry, metallurgy and coal industry, is a high intelligent product that automatic
monitoring and signal alarm for power and industrial.

alarm signals have priority.
6，Model specifications
Model Alarm loop Series code signal type Detailed description
CAKJ-XHB Changan integrated signal alarm device
-8 8 Loop alarm signals (8 alarm light plates)
-12 12 Loop alarm signals (12alarm light plates)
-16 16 Loop alarm signals (16 alarm light plates)
-24 24 Loop alarm signals (24 alarm light plates)
-32 32 Loop alarm signals (32alarm light plates)
-48 48 Loop alarm signals (64 alarm light plates)）
X X series size, Standard type
X2 or X3 X series non-standard improved type (size change)
blank Alarm signal is passive dry contact signal input
-A Alarm signal is active voltage signal input
(DC220V, DC110V, etc., specified when ordering)
Example：CAKJ-XHB-32X Central signal alarm device (32 Loop passive signal input alarm)
CAKJ-XHB-32X-A Central signal alarm device (32-Loop active signal input alarm, DC220V)
Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1
TEL：0374-3321607 http://www.xjca.com
7，System wiring diagram
◆ Basic control operation circuit

1. Model and specifications
Product Model Alarm Circuit Input Signal Type Signal Voltage Power supply
CAKJ-XHB-8X 8 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have AC or DC
80-265VCAKJ-XHB-8X-A 8 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
2. 8X appearance graphics
3. 8X appearance and installation hole size
4. 8X wiring and location diagram
Note: External buttons: common, test, confirm, reset, recall, and audio output terminals. Multiple sets of devices can be connected in parallel,
sharing one set of buttons and audio. The corresponding terminal block can be installed in any combination. Note that the buttons or switches
connected in parallel must be passive dry contacts.
Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1
TEL：0374-3321607 http://www.xjca.com
◆12-circuit central signal alarm device
1. Model and specifications
Product Model Alarm Circuit Input Signal Type Signal Voltage Power supply
CAKJ-XHB-12X 12 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have AC or DC
80-265VCAKJ-XHB-12X-A 12 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
2. 12X appearance graphics
3. 12X appearance and installation hole size
4. 12X wiring and location diagram
Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1
TEL：0374-3321607 http://www.xjca.com
◆16-circuit central signal alarm device
1. Model and specifications
Product Model Alarm Circuit Input Signal Type Signal Voltage Power supply
CAKJ-XHB-16X 16 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have AC or DC
80-265VCAKJ-XHB-16X-A 16 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
2. 16X appearance graphics
3. 16X appearance and installation hole size
4. 16X wiring and location diagram
Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1
TEL：0374-3321607 http://www.xjca.com
◆24-circuit central signal alarm device
1. Model and specifications
Product Model Alarm Circuit Input Signal Type Signal Voltage Power supply
CAKJ-XHB-24X 24 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have AC or DC
80-265VCAKJ-XHB-24X2 24 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have
CAKJ-XHB-24X3 24 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have
CAKJ-XHB-24X-A 24 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
CAKJ-XHB-24X2-A 24 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
CAKJ-XHB-24X3-A 24 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
2. 24X appearance and installation hole size
3. 24X2 appearance and installation hole size
4. 24X3 appearance and installation hole size
5. Wiring and location diagram
Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1
TEL：0374-3321607 http://www.xjca.com
◆32-circuit central signal alarm device
1. Model and specifications
Product Model Alarm Circuit Input Signal Type Signal Voltage Power supply
CAKJ-XHB-32X 3 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have AC or DC
80-265VCAKJ-XHB-32X2 32 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have
CAKJ-XHB-32X-A 32 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
CAKJ-XHB-32X2-A 32 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
2. 32X appearance and installation hole size
3. 32X2 appearance and installation hole size
Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1
TEL：0374-3321607 http://www.xjca.com
◆48-circuit central signal alarm device
1. Model and specifications
Product Model Alarm Circuit Input Signal Type Signal Voltage Power supply
CAKJ-XHB-48X 48 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have AC or DC
80-265VCAKJ-XHB-48X2 48 Circuits Passive dry contact signal input not have
CAKJ-XHB-48X-A 48 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
CAKJ-XHB-48X2-A 48 Circuits Active voltage signal input DC110V,DC220V etc
2. 48X appearance and installation hole size
3. 48X2 appearance and installation hole size
4. Wiring and location diagram
Xuchang Chang an Technology Co., Ltd CAKJ-XHB-8X~48X Microcomputer Central Signal Alarm Device v1.1